
Consent Contractual Agreements
November 12, 2024

Agreement 
Number 

(Assigned by 
Business Staff) Consultant/Vendor Name

Originating 
Department/Site Purpose Term Contract Type Funding Source  Fiscal Impact 

Ratifications

2024-25-D137 WorldStrides Celebrations Beaumont High School

An agreement to purchase tickets for 550 students to attend Disney Grad Nite 
2025 on June 4, 2025, to celebrate their academic achievements at a rate of $119 
per student. 10/16/24 - 06/30/25 Vendor Agreement General - Not to Exceed ($ 65,450.00)     

2024-25-D138 RK Phillips Photography

Beaumont Middle College High 
School (BMCHS), Glen View 
High School (GVHS), and 21st 
Century Learning Institute 
(21stCLI)

An agreement to provide photography services for BMCHS, GVHS, and 21stCLI 
students for the 2024-25 school year. 09/06/24 - 06/30/25 District Agreement General - Not to Exceed ($ 2,800.00)       

Total ($ 68,250.00)     

Amendments

2024-25-D139 Placeworks Facilities

An agreement to increase the original contract amount from $24,639.00 to 
$34,524.00 to cover the cost of completing a Preliminary Environmental 
Assessment for the Fairway Canyon New School property site, as required by the 
Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) in a determination letter dated 
September 27, 2024. 11/13/24 - 06/30/25 District Agreement Facilities - Not to Exceed ($ 9,885.00)       

Total ($ 9,885.00)       

Renewals

2024-25-D140
Diamond6 Leadership & 
Strategy, LLC

Instruction and Support 
Services

An agreement to provide professional development services for District leadership 
members attending the Gettysburg Leadership Seminar from July 6-10, 2025, in 
Washington, D.C., and Gettysburg, PA. The total fiscal impact is noted on the 
Travel Request List. 11/13/24 - 07/10/25 Vendor Agreement General - Not to Exceed ($ 85,888.00)     

2024-25-D141 The Imagination Machine Sundance Elementary School
An agreement for three creative writing assembly performances based on student 
submissions, scheduled for April 30, 2025. 11/13/24 - 06/30/25 District Agreement General - Not to Exceed ($ 2,491.00)       

2024-25-D142 Pacific Animal Productions Starlight Elementary School
An agreement for an on-site zoo presentation for TK students to learn about 
animals. 11/13/24 - 06/30/25 District Agreement General ($ 775.00)          

Total ($ 89,154.00)     

New Agreements

2024-25-D143 Dairy Council of California Sundance Elementary School

An agreement for an agriculture assembly where students will explore topics such 
as life cycles, anatomy, the ruminant digestive system, lactation, and agricultural 
technology. There is no cost to the District. 11/13/24 - 06/30/25 District Agreement Not Applicable ($ -  )                

2024-25-D144 Leighton Consulting, Inc. Facilities 
An agreement to provide an assessment of the proposed import fill soil for the Glen 
View High School New Classroom Building Project. 11/13/24 - 06/30/25 District Agreement Facilities - Not to Exceed ($ 5,000.00)       

Total ($ 5,000.00)       

Field Trips

2024-25-D145 Castle Park Mountain View Middle School
An agreement to send seventh-grade students on a field trip to celebrate their 
academic achievements. 11/13/24 - 06/30/25 Vendor Agreement

Local Control Funding Formula 
Supplemental/Concentration Grants ($ 9,379.64)       

2024-25-D146 C.O.D.E.S. Mile High Pines Summerwind Trails School
An agreement for fifth-grade students to attend science camp from March 12-14, 
2025. The total fiscal impact is noted on the Travel Request List. 11/13/24 - 06/30/25 Vendor Agreement

General and Expanded Learning 
Opportunities Program - Not to 
Exceed ($ 33,000.00)     

2024-25-D147 WorldStrides Celebrations Mountain View Middle School
An agreement to send eighth-grade students to Knott's Berry Farm to celebrate 
their promotion. 11/13/24 - 06/30/25 Vendor Agreement

Local Control Funding Formula 
Supplemental/Concentration Grants 
and General - Not to Exceed ($ 14,400.00)     

Total ($ 56,779.64)     

Affiliation

2024-25-D148 Cherry Valley Health Care College & Career Readiness

A five-year agreement for a work-based learning and experience program for 
students of Career Technical Education (CTE), Health, Science, and Medical 
Technology courses. Students will earn academic credits for their participation in 
this healthcare program. 11/13/24 - 06/30/29 Affiliation Not Applicable ($ -  )                

Total ($ -  )               

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jME_YkqmLV_T2Jj_p2Sz3s6tffAfekc7/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1iWWByxfcuh6Hf7Onm1oFD4-RXs5h-1KL/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sU2dFpBvT0LfS_8LLD60f-Ieyno4fLEW/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wk36XWMbkUPe0g1ElrSTqf2MZ03wdCCa/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wk36XWMbkUPe0g1ElrSTqf2MZ03wdCCa/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10czl_XT_YHu8wtMh2mLZs9w3EVuQwCjI/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qL31IYYfN55cJtdfsnWJ2pFbezy2ceXZ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pCQX-SmahulY27Iv8e4Rg-yivZR8OiEB/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1R0D6vA1StR1QjeWVRbJAH0rQ6TPj4WDa/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RsEtgvF8wjR2v9tKSGw558nV0jv7xtML/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MHsxbo_eCoxYwW-W2NU6VSBLeYiKucLD/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dfraPoHfDpficnscYyB28nXT_ONwB5Ob/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U3F-HHF9sbaNoIgwkrm3Ysc4jvxHBDIz/view?usp=sharing


Consent Contractual Agreements
November 12, 2024

Agreement 
Number 

(Assigned by 
Business Staff) Consultant/Vendor Name

Originating 
Department/Site Purpose Term Contract Type Funding Source  Fiscal Impact 

Change Orders

2024-25-D149 RVH Constructors, Inc. Facilities
Final Change Order Summerwind Trails 04-001, reducing the contract amount from 
$819,000.00 to $776,178.00 for work removed from the project scope. 11/13/24 - 06/30/25 District Agreement Facilities ($ (42,822.00)    

2024-25-D150 Spec Construction, CO. Inc. Facilities

Change Order Palm Innovation Academy (PIA)-003 for Category 04, increasing the 
original contract amount from $3,888,000.00 to $3,892,154.00 for the removal of 
gravel and installation of asphalt. 11/13/24 - 06/30/25 District Agreement Facilities - Not to Exceed ($ 4,154.00)       

Total ($ (38,668.00)   

Contracts Total ($ 190,400.64)   

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qEylal1-EGSXA4KW2o9I9LOORFIFhf2a/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16RUpJq9ed2FY-TiVGCOI9yl_uJGDn8qA/view?usp=sharing

